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LIBRARY DEPARTMENT 
(Mailing Address) 630 West 5th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071 

INFORMATION: (213) 228-7000 
FAX: (213) 228-7519 

TDD: (213) 228-7096 OR (877) 488-4327 
Internet Address: http://www.@lapl.org 

Mail  
Stop 
 
300 COMMISSIONERS 

President, Bich Ngoc Cao 
Vice President, Kathryn Eidmann 
Members: 
 Dale Franzen 

Mai Lassiter 
Josefa Salinas 

Commission Executive Assistant II, Raquel Borden ……………………... 213 228-7530 
E-Mail Address: rborden@lapl.org …………………………..FAX 213 228-7539 

300 ADMINISTRATION 
City Librarian, John F. Szabo ……………………………………………….. 213 228-7515 

E-Mail Address: jszabo@lapl.org ………..……………………..FAX 213 228-7519 
………………………………………………………………………TDD 877 488-4327 

Executive Administrative Assistant III, Barbara Haywood ……………..… 213 228-7515 
Assistant City Librarian, Susan Broman .…………………………..…. 213 228-7562 

E-Mail Address: sbroman@lapl.org ..…………………….……FAX 213 228-7519 
Assistant City Librarian, Vacant ..………………………………………..…. 213 228-7517 

 Executive Administrative Assistant II, Loretta Ortiz ……………………… 213 228-7547 
300 BRANCH LIBRARY SERVICES (BLS) 

Director of Branches, Chad Helton ……………………………………….. 213 228-7571 
E-Mail Address: chelton@lapl.org.......……………………….. FAX 213 228-7039 

Secretary, Helen Neal………………………………………………….  213 228-7584 
Assistant Director, Emily Fate ….………………………………………….... 213 228-7572 

E-Mail Address: elenhart@lapl.org  ..……………………. …FAX 213 228-7039 
300 AREA OFFICES 

East Valley Area 
North Hollywood Regional Branch Library ..………………………………… 818 755-7667 
5211 Tujunga Ave., North Hollywood 91601 ………………………… FAX 818 760-8924 
Area Manager, Karen Pickard-Four ………………………………………… 818 755-7666 

 Hollywood Area 
Pio Pico Koreatown Branch …………………………………………………. 213 368-7683 
694 S. Oxford Ave., Los Angeles 90005 ……………………………… FAX 213 639-1654 
Area Manager, Paul Montgomerie …..……………………………………… 213 368-7689 
Northeast Area 
Arroyo Seco Regional Branch Library ..………………………………......... 323 255-1875 
6145 N. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles 90042 …………….………….. FAX 323 256-8459 
Area Manager, Kian Daizadeh ..……………………………………………… 323 255-1863 
Central Southern Area 
San Pedro Regional Branch Library ..……………………………………….. 310 548-7785 
931 South Gaffey Street, San Pedro 90731 ………………………….. FAX 310 548-2096 
Area Manager, Adam Mendelsohn ………………………………………….. 310 548-7786 
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West Valley Area 
Mid-Valley Regional Branch Library ………………………………………… 818 895-3661 
16244 Nordhoff Street, North Hills 91343 ……………………………. FAX 818 895-3656 
Area Manager, Ruth Seid ……………………………………………………. 818 895-3662 
Western Area 
West Los Angeles Regional Branch Library ………………………………. 310 575-8434 
11360 Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles 90025 ..…………….. FAX 310-575-8476 
Area Manager, Erika Thibault ..……………………………………………… 310 575-8433 

300 CENTRAL LIBRARY SERVICES 
 Director, Kren Malone ………………………………………………………… 213 228-7471 
  E-Mail Address: kmalone@lapl.org…………………………….FAX 213 228-7429 
 Assistant Director, Vacant ..………………..………………………………... 213 228-7476 
 Secretary, Valerie Rosales   ……………………………………………….. 213 228-7470 
 Administrative Clerk, Vacant …….…………………………………… ……… 213 228-7453 
  E-Mail Address: clsstaff@lapl.org …………………………….. FAX 213 228-7429 
300 CENTRAL LIBRARY MANAGERS 
 Programs & Outreach, Joyce Cooper ………………………………………. 213 228-7132 
  E-Mail Address: jcooper@lapl.org...........................................FAX 213 228-7129 

Research & Special Collections, Ani Boyadjian …………………………… 213 228-7223 
  E-Mail Address: aboyad@lapl.org.……………………………. FAX 213 228-7119 
 Access Services, Selena Terrazas ………………………………………….. 213 228-7281 
  E-Mail Address: sterraza@lapl.org………..………………….. FAX 213 228-7279 
300     CENTRAL LIBRARY SERVICES SUBJECT DEPARTMENTS 
           Circulation ……………………………………………………………………… 213 228-7155 
 Information Desk ……………………………………………………………… 213 228-7000 
 Access Services  
  Senior Librarian, Heawon Paick ……………………………………. 213 228-7161 
  E-Mail Address: access@lapl.org ……………………………..FAX 213 228-7279 
 Art/Music/Recreation  

Senior Librarian, Mary McCoy ..………………………………………. 213 228-7242 
E-Mail Address: art@lapl.org ..………………………………... FAX 213 228-7239 

Business & Economics  
Senior Librarian, Youngsil Lee ..…………………………………….. 213 228-7102 
E-Mail Address: business@lapl.org ………………………….. FAX 213 228-7119 

Children’s Literature  
Senior Librarian, Brooke Sheets …………………………………….. 213 228-7252 
E-Mail Address: children@lapl.org …………………………….FAX 213 228-7269 

Digitization & Special Collections 
Acting Senior Librarian, Suzanne Im ………………………………… 213 228-7353 
E-Mail Address: digitization@lapl.org …………………………FAX 213 228-7119 

History & Genealogy  
Senior Librarian, Cindy McNaughton ..………………………………  213 228-7402 
E-Mail Address: history@lapl.org …………………………….. FAX 213 228-7228 

Infonow  
Senior Librarian, Tina Princenthal …………………………… ……… 213 228-7009 
E-Mail Address: infonow@lapl.org ..………………………….. FAX 213 228-7369 

International Languages  
Senior Librarian, Ana Campos ………………………………………. 213 228-7128 
E-Mail Address: language@lapl.org …………………………. FAX 213 228-7139 
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Literature & Fiction  
Senior Librarian, David Kelly ..……………………………………….. 213 228-7333 

 E-Mail Address: fiction@lapl.org ……………………………….FAX 213 228-7339 
Photo Collection  

Senior Librarian, Christina Rice ……………………………………… 213 228-7403 
E-Mail Address: photos@lapl.org …………………………….. FAX 213 228-7419 

Science/Technology/Patents 
Senior Librarian, Bob Timmermann…………………………………. 213 228-7202 

 E-Mail Address: science@lapl.org ……………………………..FAX 213 228-7219 
Social Science/Philosophy/Religion  

Senior Librarian, Linda Rudell-Betts ..………………………………. 213 228-7302 
E-Mail Address: social@lapl.org ……………………………… FAX 213 228-7319 

Teen’scape  
Senior Librarian, Phoebe Swan Guiot ………………………………. 213 228-7331 
E-Mail Address: teens@lapl.org ………………………………. FAX 213 228-7349 

300 ENGAGEMENT AND LEARNING DIVISION 
 Director, Eva Mitnick ..………………………………………………………… 213 228-7527 
  E-Mail Address: emitnick@lapl.org ..………………………….. …... 

Division General Phone Number .....................................................…….. 213 228-7311  
Secretary, Joyce Ung .………………………………………………………... 213 228-7544 
Lifelong Learning 

Principal Librarian, Alicia Ramirez …………………………………... 213 228-7381 
E-Mail Address: amramirez@lapl.org .………………………….. …. 
Civics and Community Services,  
   Senior Librarian, Madeleine Ildefonso …………………………… 213 228-7387 

  Education and Literacy Senior Librarian, Kelly Tyler ….………….. 213 228-7546 
 Engagement and Outreach 

Principal Librarian, Jené Brown …..……………………………….. 213 228-7599 
  E-Mail Address: jbrown@lapl.org ……………………..…………... 
  Senior Librarian, Jennifer Siron …………………………………… 213-228-7592 
 Exploration and Creativity 

Principal Librarian, Diane Olivo-Posner …………………………… 213 228-7481 
  E-Mail Address: dposner@lapl.org ……………………..….….…... 
  Senior Librarian, Teri Markson ……………………………………... 213 228-7347 
 Youth Services 

Principal Librarian, Madeline Bryant  ………………………………. 213 228-7371 
  E-Mail Address: mbryant@lapl.org ………………………..……….. 
 Children’s Services, Senior Librarian, Joanna Fabicon ……………..…….   213 228-7482 
 Young Adult Services, Senior Librarian, Candice Mack ..…………..…….. 213 228-7372 
300 HUMAN RESOURCES 
 Director, Michael Bolokowicz .…………………………………..…………… 213 228-7431 
  E-Mail Address: mbolokow@lapl.org.………………………...  FAX 213 228-7439 
  .………………………………………………………..…………...TDD 877 488-4327 
 Assistant Director, Leona Stevenson ……………………..…………………. 213 228-7435 
  E-Mail Address: lstevenson@lapl.org ..…………..……………FAX 213 228-7439 

Senior Personnel Analyst, Jeanie Molinar ……………..………………. 213 228-7426 
Senior Personnel Analyst, Andrea Lavilles …………………..……………… 213 228-7436  

 Personnel Records Supervisor, Kimberly Aviles .…………………………. 213 228-7433 
 Information ..………………………………………..…………………………. 213 228-7430 
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300 EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES & COLLECTIONS DIVISION 
 Director, Vacant ………………………..……………………………………..  
 Assistant Director, Vacant .…………………..……………………………… 213 228-7563 
 Collection Services, Vacant. ……………………………….……………….. 213 228-7191 
 Acquisitions, Senior Librarian, Catherine Royalty ..………………………… 213 228-7192 

 Catalog, Senior Librarian, Dinorah Pinelo …………………………………… 213 228-7493 
 Multilingual Services, Senior Librarian, Anna Avalos .……………………... 213 228-7496 

CARL Support, Senior Librarian, Vacant ……………………………...……. 213 228-7093 
 Circulation Manager , Steve Fritz …………………..………………………... 213 228-7526 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES 
 Acting Director of Systems, Thomas Koh …………………………………… 213 228-7196 
  E-Mail Address: tkoh@lapl.org…………………………….....  FAX 213 228-7097 
 Client Technologies Manager, Alex Mui ……………………………………. 213 228-7014 
 Network Manager, Thomas Koh, ……………………………………………... 213-228-7027 
 Technology Applications Manager, Phune (Curtis) Moy……………………. 213 228-7021 
300 PUBLIC RELATIONS & MARKETING 
 Director, Peter Persic …………………………………………………………. 213 228-7556 
  E-Mail Address: ppersic@lapl.org…………………………….......... 
 Assistant Director, Lauren Skinner …………………………………………. 213 228-7565 

E-Mail Address: lskinner@lapl.org …………………………………. 
 Secretary, Mario Navarette  ..…………………………………………………  213 228-7555 
300 BUSINESS OFFICE 

Business Manager, Madeleine Rackley ..…………………………………… 213 228-7465 
E-Mail Address: mrackley@lapl.org ………………….………FAX 213 228-7449 

Assistant Business Manager, Trina Unzicker………………………………… 213 228-7462 
E-Mail Address: kunzicker@lapl.org ………………………... FAX 213 228-7449 

 Senior Management Analyst I, Tom Jung ………………………………….. 213 228-7474 
 Senior Management Analyst I, Deirdre Gomez ……………………………. 213 228-7422 
 Secretary, Vacant …………………………………………………………….. 213 228-7460 
 Chief Accountant Peter Fong ……………………………………………….. 213 228-7466 
 E-Mail Address : pfong@lapl.org ……………………………. FAX 213 228-7449 
 Principal Accountant, Daisy Rossi ……..………………………………..….. 213 228-7046 
  E-Mail Address: drossi@lapl.org ……..……………………... FAX 213 228-7449 
 Accountant, Cathy Serrano ........................................................................ 213 228-7455 
 Accounting .……………………………………………………………………. 213 228-7440 
 Payroll ..………………………………………………………………………… 213 228-7445 
  

Security Services ……………………………………………………………….. 213-228-7173 
Eric Martin, Sergeant II, Officer-In-Charge................................................... 213-228-7171 
Wallace Holcolm, Chief Security Officer, Assistant Officer-In-Charge......... 213-228-7127 
Sean Hector, Principal Security Officer, Section Supervisor........................ 213-228-7127 

 
..…………………………………………………………………………. FAX 213 228-7199 

 Audio Visual Technical Coordinator, Russell Pyle …..…………………….. 213 228-7468 
  E-Mail Address: rpyle@lapl.org ……………………………… FAX 213 228-7289 
 Special Events Coordinator, Vacant  .…………………………………  
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300 FACILITIES AND EVENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Director, Eloisa Sarao ………………………………………………………….. 213 228-7463 
 E-Mail Address: esarao@lapl.org …………………………..FAX 213 228-7449 
Administrative Clerk, Jose Lopez ….…………………………………… 213 228-7595/7460 

 Management Analyst, Robin Myers …………………………………………... 213 228-7573 
 Management Analyst, Janet Buluran-Lavilles ……………………………….. 213 228-7467 

Management Analyst, Robyn Myers ………………………………………… 213 228-7573 
 Management Analyst, Janet Buluran-Lavilles ..……………………………. 213 228-7467 
 Management Analyst, Alex Tagle ……………………………………………   213 228-7580 
 Management Assistant, Vacant ……………………………………………... 213 228-7415 
 

Shipping & Receiving ….……………………………………………………… 213 228-7295 
 Storekeeper, George Valdivia ..………………………………………………  213 228-7299 
  E-Mail Address: gvaldivi@lapl.org  …………………………FAX 213 228-7294 
 
300 LIBRARY FOUNDATION 

Development Office …………………………………………………………… 213-228-7500 
 President, Ken Brecher ..……………………………………………………... 213 292-6257 
  E-Mail Address: kenbrecher@lfla.org ….…………………….. FAX 213 228-7509 
 Executive Assistant, Elyse Gauthier …………………………………………. 213-292-6257 
 Library Store …………………………………………………………………… 213 228-7550 

300 DEPARTMENT INFORMATION 
CityFone Administrators: 
 Loretta Ortiz       ……………………………………………….. ……. 213 228-7547 
 Kimberly Aviles …..…………………………………………………… 213 228-7433 
 Jose Lopez ..………………………………………………………….. 213 228-7595 
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